

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Froelich

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 27, strike "~~requiring~~" and substitute
- 2 "requiring".
  
- 3 Page 12, line 1, strike "~~RECOMMENDING recipients as a condition of~~
- 4 ~~receiving donor gametes, to~~" and substitute "recipients as a condition of
- 5 receiving donor gametes, to".
  
- 6 Page 12, line 24, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO".
  
- 7 Page 12, line 25, after the period add "THE DEPARTMENT MAY ADOPT A
- 8 RULE TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF LICENSURE UP TO FIVE YEARS IF THE
- 9 DEPARTMENT DETERMINES THE CHANGE TO BE APPROPRIATE AND IN THE
- 10 PUBLIC INTEREST."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*